
DALLAS SCHOOL DISTRICT 
MODERNIZATION AND REMODELING PROJECTS 

                                                                                   REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS – ADDENDDUM 01 - 

 

 

TO:    Prospective General Contractors (the “Contractor”) 

SUBJECT:   Request for Qualifications (“RFQ”) – Addendum #1 

ISSUE DATE:  January 29, 2025 

ISSUED BY:   Dallas School District (the “Owner”) 

CONTACT FOR RFQ: Bob Archer, Director of Facilities 

    Dallas School District 

    Phone: (503) 917-4600 

    Email:  bob.archer@dsd2.org 

 

CONTENT 

Sign In Sheet Provided 

 
DOCUMENT REVISIONS / CLARIFICATIONS 

 

Item A 

Change from: Due Date for Submission of Qualifications February 6, 2024 at 2:00  

Change to: Due Date for Submission of Qualifications February 13, 2024 at 2:00 

 

Item B 

All questions regarding this solicitation must be received no later than Thursday, 
January 30, 2024, 5:00 PM PST.  Questions received after that date will not be answered.   

 

Item C 

Question:  For page 12, section 3b, do you require a contact name for an owner, 
architect, and sub-contractor for each of the five (5) completed K12 projects, for a total of 
15 references? And ideally, those are 15 different people? 

Answer: For each project listed, provide contact information for the owner and architects 
only. Provide name, phone number, and email address. Avoid listing the same contact 
more than once as referenced when possible.  (Total of 10 references). 
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DALLAS SCHOOL DISTRICT 
MODERNIZATION AND REMODELING PROJECTS 

                                                                                   REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS – ADDENDDUM 01 - 

Item D 

Question: Pages 7-8: Section 2d and e4 reference “Attachments” but there don’t appear 
to be any. 

Answer: That is correct there are no attachments. Please disregard / omit that reference.  

 

Item E 

Question: Page 13, Firm Experience, part B: Indicates to list public projects regardless 
of amounts.   

Answer: Provide a list of public projects within the last seven (7) years.   

 

END OF ADDENDUM 01 
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